
How to increase the size of manually assigned vdisk??
So I watched the video but this apparently only works when primary vdisk location is set to "auto", in which case
increasing the size is fairly straightforward. How do you increase the size of a manually assigned vdisk??

Near as I can tell if you set a manually assigned vdisk there is no way to increase it's size and the only way to
increase capacity is to add a second vdisk...
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I had to google that one a few months ago.

(In the VM tab) You have to click the VMs name. Now you see the "Disk Devices" underneath it. While the
VM is stopped you can click the capacity and change it.
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1 more reply

idrive2much • 10mo ago

4 Reply

1 more reply

It's worth noting I had to hit "ENTER" to save the change in disk space. Simply clicking out of the box with
my mouse wouldn't save anything. Took me longer than I want to admit to figure that out...

iamspoilt • 8mo ago

2 Reply

1 more reply

4 years later, thanks as well!

eW4GJMqscYtbBkw9 • 6mo ago

2 Reply

1 more reply

Thanks, I don't know why this is "hidden" in a very not obvious place.

a_usernameofsorts • 4mo ago

2 Reply

Thank you sir!

Captain_Taz • 2mo ago

2 Reply

Thank you very much!

geekypenguin91 • 4y ago
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7 Reply

1 more reply

Stop the VM, go to the VM tab in the GUI and expand the disks. Where it lists the capacity, click it and it'll
become a text box which you can enter a new larger size (can't shrink this way) Then start the VM and
expand the partition into the new free space.

If that doesn't work then from command line

qemu-img resize [vdisk path] +10G

to add 10GB to the size, or specify the new total size without the plus, for example:

qemu-img resize vdisk1.img 120G

will set vdisk1.img to 120GB

Stupifier • 4y ago

2 Reply

There is always a SpaceInvaderOne video......Googled "SpaceInvaderOne Shrink Expand" first result

https://youtu.be/wJBrEoq8mHo

Clay_Statue OP • 4y ago • Edited 4y ago

4 Reply

That doesn't work in this application because I have manually assigned the vdisk rather than letting it
default to "auto".

In the "Edit VM" option the size is unavailable, but u/the_harakiwi answered it:

(In the VM tab) You have to click the VMs name. Now you see the "Disk Devices" underneath it.
While the VM is stopped you can click the capacity and change it.
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Is it better to get multiple HDDs or a very large one for an UnRaid setup?

12 upvotes ·  60 comments

Time to get rid of those never used disc drives

139 upvotes ·  8 comments

USB key recommendations for new machine?

10 upvotes ·  43 comments

Need beginner's advice - XFS/ZFS NVME WTF

3 upvotes ·  28 comments

Unraid 7 for SSD-Only Setup?
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What‘s the most reliable USB-Stick for Unraid?

11 upvotes ·  59 comments

I've had my NAS setup for just under a year and I'm curious: what does everyone use their NAS for?

49 upvotes ·  82 comments

New to all this. Can someone explain SSD cache in Unraid so I know what to buy?

55 comments
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Building a NAS for just storage. How many drives should i need - recommendation?
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Build Advice for Unraid Server?
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